

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2014-8597

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2014 In control: City Council

Final action: 11/5/2014

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Galleria Marchetti

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2014-8597.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/29/2014	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
10/8/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE GALLERIA MARCHETTI Acct. No. 54546 - 2

Permit No. 1115109

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to GALLERIA MARCHETTI, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, three (3) Wind Screen(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 825 W. Erie St..

Said Wind Screen(s) at W. Erie Street measure(s):

One (1) at ten (10) feet in length, and ten (10) feet in width for a total of one hundred (100) square feet.

Two (2) at thirteen (13) feet in length, and thirteen (13) feet in width for a total of three hundred thirty-eight (338) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1115109 herein granted the sum of one thousand two hundred (\$1,200.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward

File #: O2014-8597, Version: 1

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 07/29/2014.

(Page 2 of 3)

JIL

Cfie/terfield Awning Co.

www.diesterfieldawning.uni http://www.diesterfieldawning.uni

ZVckm'. 'iirii- thtu ufifi, 'sləitiii£ [Ui' xitii<]-'u:- nln-i-1 van ˌnf ufij'i nviir' this iti'i'ti Ji-r fin/tiuvtiiiii. . I-M- cfmii'rs mmh' ii< ih:- ;v»////TS umt"r liihrivtiiiiui t>f rfh-i/ii./my h/\Yj r./fi; /i/.w. -i'i'inl itifyi.nul will tnnlr in c.\.irnyiv'i jiiTi/ci.' d' ourr _, <<e/, /i;rf liiin-'.fii-m in iwikc rin.-t- -/iffMiyv '/'/" nrf/ i//k/ »i j,7 i;//n f rsfM"

Chcslei"field Awning Cr>; . Inc

SIDE VIEW

If) 1)?) 1) Viiii]):iiii U.I. .South Moll.imi. IL»IU73

FRONT VIEW

119m

SIDE WALLS PROJECT 72" ONTO THE SIDEWALK

Galleria Marchetti

FHc Name Job Name: Job Number Size/Style. Co)oi/K1cthod $_{Ml}$ scNo.es $\,$ 07-17-2008 M.C. $\,$

Contact

This u an ordinal drawiog, created by Cfacxterfield Awninj Company. Inc. It n being fubmitted for your personal use In connection wrtb a project being planned for you b> Chesterfield Awning Company; Inc. It n not to be used, reproduced, copied or exhibited in any futon. In the event any of Hie above occun. Chesterfield Awnine company? Inc. clpcctj to be nombuned \$250.00 in compensation for the time and effort entailed in creating thn drawing.

Colois arc reprcsrnl.ilivc only-for ti uc coUn plra*c see samples